	FORM PTO-1595	12-05-2008	U.S. PTO 12/292692 11/24/2008
	e2005 Steas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103538126	Jocument.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	100000120	
	<ul> <li>(1) Ivan B. IVANOV</li> <li>(2) Krastanka G. MARINOVA</li> <li>(3) Vassil VULCHEV</li> <li>(4) Dora T. DIMITROVA</li> <li>(5) Krasimir D. DANOV</li> <li>(6) Nikolai D. DENKOV</li> <li>(7) Stoyan RUSSEV</li> <li>(8) Lyudmil LYUTOV</li> <li>(9) Nikola ALEXANDROV</li> </ul>		
2.	Name and Address of receiving	g party:	
	Krüss GmbH Wissenschaftlic Borsteler Chaussee 85-99a 22453 Hamburg GERMANY	che Laborgeräte	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): (1) - (6), (8)	Merger Change of Name ) & (9) November 21, 2008; (7) I	November 20, 2008
4.		t number(s): d together with a new applicatio d after filing of the application:	n.
5.	Name and address of party to v STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Richard A. Gollhofer</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Sui Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Docke	ng document should be mailed: et: 1738.1004
6.	Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or App	plication in Assignment)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 Account)	· · · · · /	zed to be charged to this Deposit 25/2008 SZEUDIE1 00000031 12292692
	rd A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 of Person Signing	Richard Q. Z. Signature	11/24/08 48.08 Date

PATENT REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0872

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

58H W94

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

Krüss GmbH Wissenschaftliche Laborgeräte Borsteler Chaussee 65-99a 22453 Hamburg GERMANY

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the new design entitled
(Title of Design)

METHODS AND DEVICE FOR FAST CREATION OF FLUID INTERFACES AND USE OF THIS DEVICE FOR DETERMINATION OF LIQUID-LIQUID AND LIQUID-GAS INTERFACIAL PROPERTIES

relating to German Patent Application and/or for which application for Design Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:					
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				

and to said application and all Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

PATENT REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0873

(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	ixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Minus(es))
! J. (DYannov 1)	21 100 2008	
2) Wastanka G. MARINOVA	LLY 21 Nov 2008	
3) Krasek Vassil VVICHEV	21 Nov 2008	
4)	21. November 2008	
5) L. Dawov Krasimir D. DANOV	21 NOVEM, 2008	
6) J. Benkov Nikolai D. DENKOV	21 November 2008	
7) Stoyan RUSSEV	20, Nov. 2008	
8) Macef Lyudmil LYUTOV	21. HOV., 2008	
9) WARETS Nikola ALEXANDROV	21.11.2008	

PATENT REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0874

**RECORDED: 11/24/2008**